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PARTICIPATION OF CHINESE COMPANIES IN 5G NETWORK ROLLOUT

1931 Shri Akhilesh Prasad Singh:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government will allow Chinese companies to participate in the 5G network

rollout;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the US has banned Chinese company Huawei over security concerns; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

 MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)

(a)&(b) The use of 5G technology in telecommunications networks in India has not yet

commenced.

(c)&(d) Each country has a security strategy appropriate to its geo political, economic and security requirements.
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